

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6942/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2004 in WP No. 11543/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF

A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SAKTI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 07/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Venkataramni, Sr. adv.

Mr. Saya Mitra Garg,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigarhi, adv.

Mr. Manju Aggarwal,A dv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish K.Singh,A dv.

Ms.Samina Ahmad,a dv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted four weeks' time to file

counter affidavit. The matter is adjourned by six weeks.

jay Aggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vi

ourt Master

Court Master

C